In the Council Chamber of the Municipal Building at 7:30 p.m., Thursday, September 17, 1970. Council President Richard W. Fee presiding.

Council President Fee

Members present:

Robert L. Clegg, Jr., James C. Clendening, Clyde T. Day, Harry G. Day, Charles J. Faris, Richard W. Fee, Robert E. Gray, Ralph L. Johnson, Jack Morrison.

Members Absent:

None.

Marian Tardy, City Clerk

Approximately fifteen including members of the press.

Councilman Ralph L. Johnson

Councilman Johnson moved to accept the Minutes of the September 3rd meeting as corrected. The motion was seconded by Councilman Clendening and carried.

None.

None.

Councilman Clendening moved that proposed Ordinance No. 70-43 be introduced and read by the Clerk. Councilman Morrison seconded the motion.

The Clerk read proposed Ordinance No. 70-43.

Councilman Clegg moved that proposed Ordinance No. 70-44 be introduced and read by the Clerk. Councilman Clendening seconded the motion.

The Clerk read proposed Ordinance No. 70-44.

Councilman Johnson moved that proposed Resolution No. 70-25 be introduced and read by the Clerk. Councilman Clendening seconded the motion.

The Clerk read proposed Resolution No. 70-25.

Councilman Fee noted that the Council would be ill-advised to give away property of the city's without fully investigating the subject.

Councilman Johnson moved that proposed Resolution No. 70-25 be adopted. Councilman Clyde Day seconded the motion and it carried.

Roll call vote: Ayes g, nays 1. (Fee) REGULAR MEETING COMMON COUNCIL CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

OFFICIALS IN ATTENDANCE

OTHERS PRESENT

INVOCATION

MINUTES

REMONSTRANCES AND OBJECTIONS

ORDINANCES -SECOND READING

ORDINANCES -INTRODUCTION

Proposed Ordinance No. 70-43 to Amend Bloomington Zoning Map, Dated July 31, 1967

Proposed Ordinance No. 70-44 to Amend Bloomington Zoning Map, dated July 31, 1967.

RESOLUTIONS

Proposed Resolution No. 70-25, Conveyance Real Estate to State of Indiana for West By-Pass Councilman Harry Day stated that the City is indeed obligated to cooperate with the State Highway Department in this conveyance. That this will benefit the City of Bloomington and he felt it quite proper to resolve to the State.

Councilman Clegg moved that proposed Resolution No. 70-26 be introduced and read by the Clerk.

The Clerk read proposed Resolution No. 70-26.

Councilman Clegg moved that proposed Resolution No. 70-26 be adopted. Councilman Faris seconded the motion and it carried.

Roll call vote: Ayes 9, nays 0.

None.

None.

None.

None.

None.

None.

Noné.

None.

None

The meeting was adjourned at the hour of 8:00 P.M.

Proposed Resolution No. 70-26 Approving Re-Certification

of Workable Program for 1970, of the City of Bloomington, and Authorizing the Mayor of the City of Bloomington to submit same to the Department of Housing and Urban Development for Approval.

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

REPORTS FROM OFFICIAL BOARDS & COMM.

REPORTS FROM STANDING COMMITTEES

REPORTS FROM SPECIAL COMMITTEES

REPORTS FROM CITY OFFICIALS & DEPARTMENTS

MESSAGES FROM COUNCILMEN

OTHER NEW BUSINESS

MESSAGE FROM MAYOR

EXAMINATION OF CLAIMS

ADJOURNMENT

ATTEST:

Richard W. Fee, Council President